
 

 

August 1, 2011 
 
 

Michael M. Gibson, Chair    Gary S. Arnold 
Administrative Judge     Administrative Judge 
Atomic Safety and Licensing Board   Atomic Safety and Licensing Board 
U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission  U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission 
Washington, D.C. 20555-0001   Washington, D.C. 20555-0001 
 
Randall J. Charbeneau      
Administrative Judge      
Atomic Safety and Licensing Board    
U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission   
Washington, D.C. 20555-0001    
 

In the Matter of 
Nuclear Innovation North America LLC 

(South Texas Project, Units 3 & 4) 

 
Docket Nos. 52-012 and 52-013 

Dear Administrative Judges: 
 
Pursuant to the Initial Scheduling Order of October 20, 2009, the NRC staff is reporting on its 
proposed schedule for issuing its safety and environmental documents and the projected dates 
for issuance of ACRS reports on the application.  There has been no change since the last 
report, which was submitted on July 1, 2011. 
 
 

Respectfully submitted, 
 

Andrea L. Silvia 
/signed (electronically) by/ 

Counsel for the NRC Staff 
U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission 
Mail Stop O-15 D21 
Washington, DC 20555-0001 
(301) 415-8554 
Andrea.Silvia@nrc.gov 
 
 
 
 

 



 

 

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA 
NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION 

 
 
 

BEFORE THE ATOMIC SAFETY AND LICENSING BOARD 

In the Matter of )           
 )  
NUCLEAR INNOVATION NORTH  ) 
AMERICA LLC )   Docket Nos.  52-012 & 52-013                 
 )  
(South Texas Project, Units 3 & 4) ) 
 

 
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I hereby certify that copies of the NRC Staff letter dated August 1, 2011, reporting on the 
proposed schedule for completing the NRC staff’s review, have been served upon the following 
persons by Electronic Information Exchange this 1st day of August 2011: 
 
 
Administrative Judge 
Michael M. Gibson 
Atomic Safety and Licensing Board Panel 
Mail Stop – T-3 F23 
U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission 
Washington, D.C. 20555-0001 
(E-mail: Michael.Gibson@nrc.gov) 
 

Office of Commission Appellate 
   Adjudication 
Mail Stop O-16C1 
U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission 
Washington, DC 20555-0001 
E-mail:OCAAmail@nrc.gov 

Administrative Judge 
Gary S. Arnold 
Atomic Safety and Licensing Board Panel 
Mail Stop – T-3 F23 
U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission 
Washington, D.C. 20555-0001 
(E-mail: Gary.Arnold@nrc.gov) 
 

Office of the Secretary 
ATTN: Docketing and Service 
Mail Stop: O-16C1 
U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission 
Washington, DC 20555-0001 
E-mail: HEARINGDOCKET@nrc.gov 
 

Administrative Judge 
Randall J. Charbeneau 
Atomic Safety and Licensing Board Panel 
Mail Stop – T-3 F23 
U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission 
Washington, D.C. 20555-0001 
(E-mail: Randall.Charbeneau@nrc.gov) 
 

Robert V. Eye, Esq. 
Brett A. Jarmer, Esq. 
Counsel for the Intervenors 
Kauffman & Eye 
Suite 202 
112 SW 6th Ave. 
Topeka KS 66603 
bob@kauffmaneye.com 
brett@kauffmaneye.com 
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Steven P. Frantz, Esq. 
Stephen J. Burdick, Esq. 
Alvin Gutterman, Esq. 
John E. Matthews, Esq. 
Charles B. Moldenhauer, Esq. 
Counsel for the Applicant 
Morgan, Lewis & Bockius, LLP 
1111 Pennsylvania Ave., NW 
Washington, DC 20004 
E-mail: 
sfrantz@morganlewis.com 
sburdick@morganlewis.com 
agutterman@morganlewis.com 
jmatthews@morganlewis.com 
cmoldenhauer@morganlewis.com 
 

 

  
 

Respectfully submitted, 
 

Andrea L. Silvia 
/signed (electronically) by/ 

Counsel for the NRC Staff 
U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission 
Mail Stop O-15 D21 
Washington, DC 20555-0001 
(301) 415-8554 
Andrea.Silvia@nrc.gov 
 


